

County of Siskiyou

Notice of Intent (NOI)

Department:	HHSA Public Health
Project Manager/Contact No.	Dawn Walton / 530-841-2184
Department Director/Contact No.	Shelly Davis / 530-841-2140
Project Name:	Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program (CLPPP) FY 23-26
Amount of Grant:	\$ 201,000.00
Last Updated:	August 3, 2022

Project Description:

The California Department of Public Health (CDPH), is providing support to Siskiyou County Health and Human Services Agency - Public Health Division to create healthy childhood lead poisoning prevention strategies for a lead-safe environment in which all children of the County of Siskiyou can achieve their full potential.

Summary:

The Public Health Division will utilize the funding to provide direct case management for the children of Siskiyou County, as well as education to the communities, families, and health care providers within its jurisdiction.

